Daily Survey: Russia
March 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1A. Discrimination Against Groups — White people
How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 15% 16% 14% 17% 20% 12% 12% 18% 3% 18% 9%
A fair amount 19% 20% 19% 17% 19% 23% 17% 22% 8% 14% 23%
Not much 30% 30% 31% 26% 23% 33% 38% 32% 27% 29% 22%
None at all 27% 25% 28% 26% 26% 26% 28% 21% 50% 26% 34%
Not sure 9% 9% 8% 14% 12% 6% 4% % 12% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (474) (513) (174) (179) (385) (249) (717) (119) (80) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A great deal 15% 6% 12% 30% 5% 29% 20% 12% 14% 13% 12% 18% 15%
A fair amount 19% 9% 20% 29% 8% 32% 15% 24% 21% 21% 21% 17% 20%
Not much 30% 35% 30% 26% 33% 26% 30% 33% 35% 35% 31% 31% 26%
None at all 27% 44% 25% 10% 49% 8% 26% 26% 29% 23% 26% 27% 29%
Not sure 9% 7% 12% 5% 6% 4% 9% 4% 2% 8% 10% 7% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987)  (293)  (415)  (279)  (366) (341) (434) (251) (159) (181) (201) (391)  (214)




Daily Survey: Russia
March 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1B. Discrimination Against Groups — Asian people
How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 24% 20% 29% 24% 20% 24% 30% 22% 35% 25% 26%
A fair amount 40% 38% 41% 36% 38% 42% 40% 43% 32% 32% 35%
Not much 18% 23% 14% 17% 17% 19% 20% 19% 13% 20% 17%
None at all 6% 8% 5% 6% 9% 5% 5% 6% 8% 8% 5%
Not sure 11% 12% 11% 17% 16% 9% 4% 10% 13% 15% 16%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (474) (515) (175) (180) (386) (248) (717) (121) (80) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A great deal 24% 37% 22% 13% 35% 14% 27% 23% 24% 25% 25% 26% 20%
A fair amount 40% 41% 39% 40% 44% 41% 34% 43% 46% 38% 41% 38% 43%
Not much 18% 10% 19% 28% 10% 28% 17% 23% 19% 20% 20% 19% 16%
None at all 6% 4% 5% 11% 3% 9% 8% 5% 7% 6% 2% 7% 10%
Not sure 11% 8% 15% 8% 8% 8% 14% 6% 4% 11% 13% 11% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (294) (417) (278) (366) (339) (435) (251) (159) (180) (201) (392) (216)




Daily Survey: Russia
March 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1C. Discrimination Against Groups — Black people
How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 37% 30% 43% 47% 33% 31% 39% 30% 72% 40% 36%
A fair amount 30% 30% 29% 21% 30% 35% 29% 36% 13% 12% 31%
Not much 18% 23% 14% 11% 16% 21% 24% 20% 4% 25% 18%
None at all 6% 8% 4% 7% 8% % 4% % 4% 8% 3%
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 15% 13% 6% 4% 8% 7% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (474) (515) (173) (180) (387) (249) (716) (122) (80) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A great deal 37% 64% 33% 13% 62% 9% 41% 32% 35% 36% 35% 39% 34%
A fair amount 30% 23% 31% 34% 26% 35% 27% 30% 39% 30% 34% 27% 30%
Not much 18% 3% 18% 36% 5% 38% 16% 23% 20% 17% 17% 18% 21%
None at all 6% 2% 7% 10% 1% 12% 7% 9% 4% 6% 4% 9% 5%
Not sure 9% 7% 12% 7% 5% 6% 10% 5% 3% 11% 10% 7% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (295) (415) (279) (367) (341) (435) (251) (159) (180) (203) (391) (215)




Daily Survey: Russia
March 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1D. Discrimination Against Groups — Jewish people
How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 19% 14% 23% 13% 18% 20% 23% 19% 22% 17% 18%
A fair amount 39% 40% 38% 34% 34% 43% 42% 41% 33% 32% 37%
Not much 21% 24% 19% 27% 15% 20% 24% 21% 15% 28% 21%
None at all 8% 10% 6% 7% 13% 6% 6% % 10% 9% 9%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 19% 20% 10% 5% 11% 21% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (472) (513) (172) (179) (385) (249) (717) (119) (79) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A great deal 19% 24% 14% 22% 23% 19% 17% 17% 22% 22% 17% 16% 22%
A fair amount 39% 43% 38% 35% 45% 38% 3% 45% 40% 35% 40% 40% 38%
Not much 21% 17% 22% 25% 17% 27% 20% 22% 26% 18% 24% 21% 22%
None at all 8% 6% 8% 10% 6% 8% 10% 8% 8% 11% 4% 9% 7%
Not sure 13% 10% 18% 9% 9% 8% 16% 8% 6% 13% 15% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (985) (292) (414) (279) (365) (341) (433) (250) (159) (181) (202) (387) (215)




Daily Survey: Russia
March 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1E. Discrimination Against Groups — Muslim people
How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 32% 27% 36% 39% 24% 34% 31% 30% 41% 32% 31%
A fair amount 33% 32% 34% 22% 33% 35% 40% 36% 22% 28% 28%
Not much 17% 22% 12% 15% 15% 17% 20% 17% 11% 21% 19%
None at all 7% 9% 4% 6% 12% 5% 4% % 9% 3% 9%
Not sure 11% 10% 13% 18% 15% 9% 5% 9% 17% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (474) (514) (174) (180) (387) (247) (716) (121) (80) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A great deal 32% 51% 28% 16% 53% 9% 34% 30% 32% 35% 32% 33% 28%
A fair amount 33% 27% 33% 39% 30% 41% 33% 34% 35% 30% 35% 32% 36%
Not much 17% 10% 14% 28% 6% 33% 13% 23% 20% 16% 17% 17% 18%
None at all 7% 3% 9% 8% 3% 9% 7% 6% 8% 7% 3% 8% 8%
Not sure 11% 8% 16% 8% 7% 8% 14% 6% 4% 11% 14% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (988) (294) (417) (277) (366) (339) (436) (250) (159) (181) (202) (392) (213)




Daily Survey: Russia
March 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1F. Discrimination Against Groups — Christian people
How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 14% 14% 14% 15% 16% 12% 13% 13% 16% 15% 15%
A fair amount 25% 26% 24% 17% 26% 31% 24% 28% 28% 13% 15%
Not much 28% 27% 29% 25% 22% 30% 36% 28% 25% 33% 26%
None at all 23% 23% 22% 26% 22% 21% 23% 23% 17% 24% 30%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 17% 14% % 6% 8% 14% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (473) (511) (171) (180) (385) (248) (714) (119) (80) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A great deal 14% 9% 10% 25% 6% 23% 16% 11% 13% 8% 12% 17% 14%
A fair amount 25% 15% 27% 34% 12% 39% 27% 25% 20% 20% 30% 26% 22%
Not much 28% 36% 25% 25% 35% 24% 24% 33% 3% 34% 24% 29% 26%
None at all 23% 32% 24% 10% 39% 8% 20% 24% 27% 26% 24% 19% 26%
Not sure 10% 8% 14% 6% 7% 6% 13% 6% 3% 12% 10% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (984) (292) (414) (278) (365) (339) (433) (249) (159) (179) (201) (390) (214)




Daily Survey: Russia
March 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1G. Discrimination Against Groups — Russian people
How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 13% 12% 13% 16% 14% 12% 9% 12% 12% 19% 7%
A fair amount 26% 26% 25% 29% 30% 24% 21% 27% 17% 30% 22%
Not much 28% 29% 26% 20% 19% 31% 40% 29% 23% 21% 33%
None at all 11% 14% 8% 12% 13% 10% 9% 10% 15% 10% 17%
Not sure 23% 18% 27% 24% 24% 23% 21% 22% 33% 20% 20%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (473) (514) (174) (179) (385) (249) (717) (119) (80) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A great deal 13% 14% 10% 15% 12% 11% 15% 12% 7% 14% 13% 11% 13%
A fair amount 26% 26% 26% 25% 26% 24% 28% 27% 26% 24% 26% 25% 29%
Not much 28% 26% 28% 29% 30% 37% 21% 38% 31% 26% 30% 29% 23%
None at all 11% 11% 8% 15% 10% 13% 11% 10% 17% 12% 11% 11% 11%
Not sure 23% 23% 27% 16% 22% 16% 25% 13% 19% 24% 21% 24% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (294) (415) (278) (366) (341) (434) (251) (159) (180) (201) (391) (215)




Daily Survey: Russia
March 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2. Russian Immigrants Support Invasion
How many Russian immigrants living in the United States do you think support Russia’s invasion of Ukraine?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
All of them 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 4%
Most of them 6% 5% 6% 11% 7% 4% 2% 5% 5% 12% 8%
About half of them 10% 11% 9% 16% 14% % 5% 10% 12% 13% 2%
A few of them 32% 37% 28% 23% 23% 37% 44% 34% 22% 27% 41%
None of them 15% 14% 16% 12% 16% 16% 16% 18% 11% 7% 8%
Not sure 35% 31% 39% 36% 37% 35% 33% 32% 48% 40% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 102%
Unweighted N (996) (474) (522) (177) (180) (391) (248) (721) (124) (80) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
All of them 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0%
Most of them 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 3% 7% 4% 7% 4% 6% 5% 7%
About half of them 10% 11% 9% 11% 9% 9% 9% 10% 18% 15% 12% 7% 10%
A few of them 32% 36% 30% 32% 38% 37% 28% 37% 42% 38% 27% 31% 35%
None of them 15% 13% 13% 21% 14% 18% 16% 18% 13% 14% 16% 17% 13%
Not sure 35% 33% 40% 29% 32% 32% 37% 30% 18% 29% 37% 37% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (298) (419) (279) (370) (341) (436) (255) (161) (179) (205) (395) (217)




Daily Survey: Russia
March 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
3. Russian Heritage Support Invasion
How many Americans with Russian heritage do you think support Russia’s invasion of Ukraine?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
All of them 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Most of them 5% 6% 3% 7% 8% 2% 2% 4% 4% 5% 6%
About half of them 9% 8% 9% 16% 13% 4% 3% 7% 10% 18% 6%
A few of them 29% 35% 24% 24% 23% 33% 36% 31% 25% 24% 30%
None of them 24% 22% 26% 16% 19% 28% 31% 28% 17% 15% 19%
Not sure 33% 28% 36% 34% 34% 33% 29% 29% 44% 37% 38%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 98% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (469) (519) (171) (180) (389) (248) (715) (123) (80) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
All of them 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Most of them 5% 7% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 7% 8% 5% 3% 4%
About half of them 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 4% 11% 7% 9% 10% 8% 7% 11%
A few of them 29% 32% 27% 30% 33% 33% 25% 32% 41% 34% 25% 29% 31%
None of them 24% 24% 21% 29% 26% 29% 25% 27% 26% 20% 26% 28% 18%
Not sure 33% 28% 39% 26% 29% 29% 34% 29% 16% 27% 35% 32% 36%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (296) (413) (279) (369) (340) (432) (254) (161) (177) (205) (391) (215)




Daily Survey: Russia
March 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
4. Support Boycotts of Russian Businesses
Do you support or oppose boycotts of local small businesses owned by Russian immigrants living in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 15% 15% 15% 17% 16% 13% 14% 14% 24% 12% 11%
Oppose 60% 64% 56% 43% 54% 65% 74% 65% 40% 52% 59%
Not sure 25% 21% 29% 39% 30% 22% 12% 21% 36% 36% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (475) (520) (177) (179) (390) (249) (720) (124) (80) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Support 15% 19% 10% 18% 15% 13% 19% 11% 14% 18% 19% 12% 12%
Oppose 60% 57% 59% 65% 64% 71% 54% 70% 72% 59% 57% 59% 64%
Not sure 25% 25% 31% 16% 21% 16% 27% 19% 14% 23% 23% 29% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (295) (420) (280) (370) (342) (437) (253) (161) (182) (204) (394) (215)
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Daily Survey: Russia
March 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
5. Personally Boycotting Russian Businesses
Are you personally boycotting Russian restaurants or businesses in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 9% 9% 9% 13% 13% 6% 6% 9% 11% 11% 3%
No 7% 7% 76% 59% 70% 86% 86% 81% 58% 70% 79%
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 28% 17% % 8% 10% 30% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (473) (520) (174) (180) (390) (249) (719) (123) (80) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 9% 13% 6% 11% 10% 5% 11% % 10% 8% 10% 9% 10%
No 77% 75% 76% 79% 80% 86% 70% 84% 83% 77% 73% 76% 80%
Not sure 14% 12% 18% 10% 10% 8% 19% 9% 7% 14% 17% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (294) (419) (280) (369) (341) (434) (254) (161) (181) (205) (393) (214)
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Daily Survey: Russia
March 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
6. Allow Russian Athletes to Compete
Do you support or oppose allowing Russian athletes to compete in international sporting events?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support allowing them to
compete 28% 32% 25% 25% 40% 22% 27% 29% 24% 21% 40%
Oppose allowing them to
compete 38% 41% 35% 26% 28% 47% 49% 42% 31% 33% 27%
Not sure 34% 27% 40% 49% 32% 31% 24% 29% 45% 46% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (472) (518) (175) (177) (390) (248) (719) (121) (80) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support allowing them to
compete 28% 22% 29% 33% 20% 37% 27% 35% 30% 26% 28% 29% 28%
Oppose allowing them to
compete 38% 47% 33% 38% 50% 37% 33% 40% 52% 45% 43% 36% 34%
Not sure 34% 31% 39% 28% 29% 26% 40% 25% 19% 29% 29% 36% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (294) (418) (278) (367) (340) (436) (251) (160) (180) (204) (392) (214)
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Daily Survey: Russia

March 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
7. Allow Russian Athletes to Compete with Flag and Name
Should Russian athletes competing in international sporting events be allowed to compete under the name and flag of Russia?
Asked of those who support letting Russian athletes compete
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, they should be

allowed to compete

under the name and

flag of Russia 62% 65% 58% 64% 64% 66% 51% 62% * * *
No, they should not be

allowed to compete

under the name or flag

of Russia 19% 20% 17% 10% 16% 21% 29% 19% * * *
Not sure 19% 15% 24% 25% 19% 13% 20% 19% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (277) (148) (129) (59) (65) (85) (68) (198) (29) (23) (27)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Yes, they should be

allowed to compete

under the name and

flag of Russia 62% 51% 60% 2% 51% 70% 64% 63% 60% 70% 53% 63% 64%
No, they should not be

allowed to compete

under the name or flag

of Russia 19% 26% 19% 13% 31% 17% 18% 19% 29% 16% 21% 17% 23%
Not sure 19% 22% 21% 15% 18% 13% 18% 18% 11% 14% 27% 21% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (277) (60) (123) (94) (70) (124) (121) (85) (41) (49) (55) (113) (60)




Daily Survey: Russia

March 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

8. Require Athletes to Denounce Putin
Would you support or oppose requiring Russian athletes competing in international events to denounce Russian president Vladimir Putin’s invasion of

You

Ukraine?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 31% 31% 30% 33% 29% 31% 31% 33% 28% 31% 20%
Oppose 30% 35% 25% 22% 27% 33% 36% 30% 24% 28% 41%
Not sure 39% 34% 45% 46% 45% 36% 33% 37% 49% 41% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (472) (520) (173) (181) (389) (249) (719) (122) (80) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 31% 38% 27% 29% 39% 27% 30% 28% 45% 29% 28% 34% 29%
Oppose 30% 28% 27% 36% 26% 38% 27% 36% 32% 39% 32% 25% 29%
Not sure 39% 34% 46% 35% 35% 35% 43% 36% 23% 32% 39% 41% 42%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (297) (416) (279) (369) (341) (434) (255) (161) (181) (205) (390) (216)
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Daily Survey: Russia

March 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 22 - 25, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.268 to 5.918, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.543.

1000

=+ 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

72 questions not reported.

You
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